## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.
Resolution recognizing and congratulating <b>Ryan &amp; McDonald</b> )
as the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce )
as the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce ) 2018 Small Business of the Year Award Recipient)
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce annually recognizes the exemplary accomplishments of several meritorious organizations and individuals nominated by its membership of approximately 700 businesses, and selects by a Committee of members of its Board of Directors and past award honorees, <b>Ryan &amp; McDonald</b> as the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce - 2018 Small Business of the Year; and,
WHEREAS, Jonathan Ryan and Robert McDonald opened Ryan & McDonald in 1976, bringing knowledge and experience with a small firm atmosphere; and,
WHEREAS, Ryan & McDonald have supported our community by sponsoring and volunteering for events including Relay for Life, United Way of Monterey County, Stuff the Bus, and the Food Bank of Monterey County.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, on behalf of the County and all of its citizens thereof, hereby recognizes and extends their congratulations to Ryan & McDonald for this well-deserved award, and further commends Jonathan Ryan and Robert McDonald for leadership in business and civic contributions.
<b>PASSED AND ADOPTED</b> on this 12 <sup>th</sup> day of February 2019 by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on .
Dated:  Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
By

, Deputy